

2  
3 HOUSE INSURANCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB139  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 3, line 17, delete "10" and insert in lieu  
9 thereof:

10 14  
11

12 On page 4, line 10, delete "20" and insert in lieu  
13 thereof:

14 10  
15

16 On page 4, after line 21, insert the following new  
17 section and renumber the remaining section accordingly:

18 Section 6. Nothing in this act shall impact any  
19 rights of a lender, whether provided by law or by an agreement  
20 with a borrower or mortgagor.